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Introductions

• ADE Team

– Peter Laing: Senior Director, Race to the Top 

– David Dulis: Program Director, IT

– Lori Ventura: Project Manager, IT

– Skyland Jacobson: Project Manager, IT

• ESP Solutions Group

– Barbara Clements: Vice President

– Kyle Ligon: Project Manager, CourseWalk



Agenda

• Welcome Peter Laing

• Open Q&A Project Team



Project Overview

• 3 Components:

1. Course Mapping Process
Utilizes CourseWalkTM to facilitate the matching of local course codes to 
state or national course code standards

Pre-loaded templates are available that are filled-out for LEAs 
adopting the Arizona Course Catalog

2. State Report Manager (SRM) Data Extracts
State Report Manager is the ESP tool that executes the Student-
Teacher-Course Connection

File extracts uploaded from SIS system to SRM and data 
verification

3. SRM Data Submission
Coincides with 40th and 100th day submission

Plus year end



Timeline

5/3/2012 12/21/2012

6/1/2012 7/1/2012 8/1/2012 9/1/2012 10/1/2012 11/1/2012 12/1/2012

5/5 - 8/27

Course Mapping Roll Out

6/18 - 7/9

         SRM Pilot

6/25 - 9/28

SRM Roll Out

10/1 - 12/7

Student-Teacher-Course Connection

8/6 - 9/28

SRM - Focused Support



CourseWalk 

CourseWalk Thu 5/3/12 Mon 8/27/12
Statewide Roll-out Kick-off
Webinar held with LEAs and Charter Holders Thu 5/3/12 Thu 5/3/12
Follow-Up Q & A Webinar Tues 5/15/12 Tues 5/15/12
ADE and Vendor face-to-face training at Regional Centers Mon 5/21/12 Fri 5/25/12
LEA Early Adopter Support Fri 5/4/12 Fri 6/15/12

Regional Support Roll-out Fri 5/4/12 Mon 8/27/12
Course Mapping – Align Districts with the AZ statewide course

framework via vendor tool.
Region 1: Apache, Coconino, Navajo Mon 5/14/12 Tue 7/10/12
Region 2: Maricopa Tue 5/22/12 Wed 7/18/12
Region 3: Cochise, Pima, Santa Cruz Tue 5/29/12 Tue 7/24/12
Region 4: Gila, Graham, Greenlee, Pinal Mon 6/4/12 Mon 7/30/12
Region 5: La Paz, Mohave, Yavapai, Yuma Mon 6/11/12 Mon 8/6/12
Clean-up Tue 8/7/12 Mon 8/27/12



State Report Manager
STUDENT REPORT MANAGER (SRM) Mon 3/12/12 Fri 9/28/12

SIS Vendors(School Information Systems) Mon 5/7/12 Mon 6/4/12
Engage SIS Vendors Mon 5/7/12 Fri 5/11/12
Vendors define plans to support roll-out Mon 5/14/12 Mon 6/4/12

SRM Pilot Mon 6/18/12 Mon 7/9/12
Engage 8 Districts to pilot the Student Report Manager . 
Links Students, Teachers and Courses via vendor tool.

Mon 6/18/12 Mon 6/18/12

SRM Roll-out Mon 6/25/12 Fri 9/28/12
Training Regional Support Centers Mon 6/25/12 Mon 6/25/12

Regional Webinar to train regions to support roll-out
SRM Support Mon 6/25/12 Fri 9/28/12
LEA SRM Early Adopter Support Mon 6/25/12 Mon 7/30/12

Regional Support Roll-out Mon 8/6/12 Fri 9/28/12
LEAs Opt-in to prepare SIS file extracts to be submitted 

on 40th Day
Region 1: Apache, Coconino, Navajo Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/31/12
Region 2: Maricopa Mon 8/13/12 Mon 9/10/12
Region 3: Cochise, Pima, Santa Cruz Mon 8/20/12 Mon 9/17/12
Region 4: Gila, Graham, Greenlee, Pinal Mon 8/27/12 Mon 9/24/12
Region 5: La Paz, Mohave, Yavapai, Yuma Tue 9/4/12 Fri 9/28/12



Student-Teacher-Course Connection

STUDENT-TEACHER-COURSE CONNECTION Mon 10/1/12 Fri 12/7/12
LEAs submit data to SRM (40th Day) Mon 10/1/12 Fri 11/9/12
ID LEAs that are non-compliant Thu 10/25/12 Thu 11/29/12
Clean-up Thu 11/1/12 Fri 12/7/12



LEA CourseWalk Early Adopters = 72

Northpoint Expeditionary Bell Canyon Charter School, Inc. Daisy Education Corp. 

Cave Creek Unified School District 
Pathfinder Charter School Foundation Daisy Education Corp. dba Sonoran Science Academy

Gilbert Public Schools Pathfinder Charter School Foundation Daisy Education Corp. 

Lake Havasu Unified School District Cortez Park Charter Middle School, Inc. Sonoran Science Academy - Broadway

Amphitheater Unified School District #10 Sierra Vista Charter School, Inc. Sonoran Science Academy  - Davis Monthan

Career Success Schools West Gilbert Charter Elementary School, Inc. Sonoran Science Academy  - Phoenix Metro

Pima Prevention Partnership dba Pima Partnership HS
West Gilbert Charter Middle School, Inc.

Dysart Unified School District 

Pima Prevention Partnership dba Pima Partnership 
Academy East Mesa Charter Elementary School, Inc.

Montessori Day Public Schools Chartered, Inc.

Pima Prevention Partnership dba Arizona Collegiate 
High School Imagine Middle at East Mesa, Inc. Prescott Unified School District

Casa Grande Elementary School District Rosefield Charter Elementary School, Inc. Yuma Elementary School District One 

Kingman Academy of Learning Imagine Elementary at Tempe, Inc. Tempe Elementary School District

Kyrene School District Imagine Charter Elementary at Desert West Liberty High School

Fountain Hills Unified School District Imagine Desert West Middle, Inc. Blueprint Education

Tucson International Academies Imagine Charter Elementary at Camelback, Inc. Sunnyside Unified School District 

Paradise Valley Unified School District Imagine Camelback  Middle, Inc. Wilson Elementary District

Madison Elementary School District (ctds # 
070438000). Imagine Avondale Elementary, Inc.

Apache Junction Unified School District 

Fowler Elementary District Imagine Avondale Middle, Inc. Peoria Unified School District

Cartwright School District Imagine Coolidge Elementary, Inc. Sierra Vista Unified School District 

Parker Unified School District Imagine Prep Coolidge, Inc. Somerton Elementary School District

Pendergast School District Imagine Superstition Middle, Inc. Tempe Union High School District

Deer Valley Unified School District Imagine Prep Superstition, Inc. Yuma Union High School District

Glendale Elementary School District #40 Imagine Middle at Surprise, Inc. Higley Unified School District

Tanque Verde School District Imagine Prep Washington Elementary School District MIS

Maricopa Unified School District #20 Paragon Education Corp. Safford Unified School District



LEA Early Adopter Questions

1. Is it possible for more than one person to have 
access? 

– Yes More than one person can be logged in at the same 
time. 

2. Are we reporting only our core courses or do we also 
have to report elective courses? 

− All credit courses need to be included.

3. Can there be more than one course in our catalog 
with the same state ID 

− Yes. You can have multiple courses mapped to a single 
state ID. More than one local course may map to the same 
state course.



LEA Early Adopter Questions

4. Do we need to fill out the Needs Assessment 
Survey?

– Yes all LEAs are required to fill out the Needs Assessment 
Survey.  This information will help the project team to 
determine your needs so that we can best support you,

5. Our Elementary schools are set-up as each grade 
level using one year long course. For example first 
grade uses just one course titled, "First Grade". Will 
we need to set-up each grade level with a course of 
Math, Social Studies, etc.? 

− Yes.  The requirement is to assign each elementary course 
subject for each student and each teacher



Open for Questions…



We are Here to Help!

• Single Point of Contact

– stconnection@azed.gov

• Website

– www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc

– FAQ’s 

– Training Videos

– Documentation Library

• Project Team

– ADE

– ESP

mailto:stconnection@azed.gov
http://www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc


Contact

stconnection@azed.gov

www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc

(602) 364-1987

Thank You!

mailto:stconnection@azed.gov
http://www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc

